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Dalal Street, Fort 
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Fax Nos: 22723121/22722041 

Code No. 524330 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

May 28 , 2019 

The Market Operations Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor 
Plot No C/1 , G Block 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 

Fax Nos: 26598237 /38 

Code :- JAY AGROGN 

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

In terms of Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 , we enclose disclosure of Related Party 
Transactions on standalone and consolidated basis, in the format specified in the accounting 
standards for the half year ended March 31 , 2019. 

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited 

Dinesh M. Kapadia 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl.: As above 



JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED 

Related Party Transaction (Standalone) 

Transactions 

Purchase of Goods 

lhsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd 

Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited 

Job Work Charges 

lhsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd 

Storage Charges Paid 

Gokulmani Agricom Limited 

Dividend Paid 

Jayant Finvest Limited 

Marketing Fees paid 

IIGCM 

Sale of Goods 

lhsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd 

Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited 

Rent Paid 

Akhandanand Engg 

Dividend Received 

lhsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd 

Reimbusement of Expenses 

lhsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd 

Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited 

IIGCM 

Administrative Expenses Received 

Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited 

REMUNERATION 

MD 

WTD 

KMP 

Relative of KMP 

Amount in Rupees 

Half Year Ended 31st March 2019 

7598,00,522 
418,01,626 

595,40,174 

12,00,000 

6,50,165 

3,54,060 

174,34,046 

31,68,000 

130,82,154 

149,47,310 

71,359 

3,97,839 

18,00,000 

39,06,495 

117,91,659 

61,79,967 



JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED 

Related Party Transaction (Consolidated) 

Transactions 

Sale of Goods 

Arkema France 

Casda 

Purchase of Goods 

Arkema France 

Storage Charges Paid 

Gokulmani Agricom Limited 

Rent Paid 

Akhandanand Engg 

Udeshi Trust 

REMUNERATION 

MD 

WTD/Executive Director 

KMP 

Relative of KM P 

Amount in Rupees 

Half Year Ended 31st March 2019 

15384,34,932 

10482,20,217 

1450,52,607 

12,00,000 

31,68,000 

39,06,495 

233,89,022 

70,23,951 


