JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF CASTOR OIL & ITS PRODUCTS CIN - L24100MH1992PLC066691



REGD. OFFICEI701, TOWER 'A' PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W), MUMBAI - 400 013. INDIA.
TEL.: +91 22 4027 1300 • FAX : +91 22 4027 1399 • Email : info@jayantagro.com • Website : www.jayantagro.comFACTORY UNIT 1IPLOT NO. 602, BEHIND G.A.C.L., P. O. PETROCHEMICALS, DIST. BARODA - 391 346. GUJARAT. INDIA.FACTORY UNIT 2IPLOT NO. 624, 627, BEHIND G.A.C.L., P. O. PETROCHEMICALS, DIST. BARODA - 391 346. GUJARAT. INDIA.FACTORY UNIT 2IPLOT NO. 624, 627, BEHIND G.A.C.L., P. O. PETROCHEMICALS, DIST. BARODA - 391 346. GUJARAT. INDIA.FACTORY UNIT 2IPLOT NO. 624, 627, BEHIND G.A.C.L., P. O. PETROCHEMICALS, DIST. BARODA - 391 346. GUJARAT. INDIA.FACTORY UNIT 2IPLOT NO. 624, 627, BEHIND G.A.C.L., P. O. PETROCHEMICALS, DIST. BARODA - 391 346. GUJARAT. INDIA.

May 28, 2019

Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Wing Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 The Market Operations Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Fax Nos : 22723121 / 22722041

Code No. 524330

Fax Nos : 26598237 / 38

Code :- JAYAGROGN

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose disclosure of Related Party Transactions on standalone and consolidated basis, in the format specified in the accounting standards for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited

erpend

Dinesh M. Kapadia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED

Related Party Transaction (Standalone)

Transactions	Amount in Rupees Half Year Ended 31st March 2019
Purchase of Goods Ihsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited	7598,00,522 418,01,626
Job Work Charges Ihsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd	595,40,174
Storage Charges Paid Gokulmani Agricom Limited	12,00,000
Dividend Paid Jayant Finvest Limited	
Marketing Fees paid IIGCM	6,50,165
Sale of Goods Ihsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited	3,54,060 174,34,046
Rent Paid Akhandanand Engg	31,68,000
Dividend Received Ihsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd	130,82,154
Reimbusement of Expenses Ihsedu Agrochem Pvt Ltd Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited IIGCM	149,47,310 71,359 3,97,839
Administrative Expenses Received Vithal Castor Polyols Private Limited	18,00,000
REMUNERATION MD	39,06,495

WTD KMP Relative of KMP

AGRO.ORGANI

117,91,659

61,79,967

-

JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED

Related Party Transaction (Consolidated)

Transactions	Amount in Rupees Half Year Ended 31st March 2019
Sale of Goods Arkema France Casda	15384,34,932 10482,20,217
Purchase of Goods Arkema France	1450,52,607
Storage Charges Paid Gokulmani Agricom Limited	12,00,000
Rent Paid Akhandanand Engg Udeshi Trust	31,68,000
REMUNERATION MD WTD/Executive Director KMP Relative of KMP	39,06,495 233,89,022 70,23,951 -

